and Falkowski, 1997) for different biogeochemical provinces as defined by Longhurst (1998):

ARCT (Atlantic Arctic Province), SARC (Atlantic Subarctic Province), NADR (North Atlantic

Subtropical Drift Province), GFST (Gulf Stream province), NASW (North Atlantic Subtropical

Gyral Province – West), NASE (North Atlantic Subtropical Gyral Province – East ), NATR (North

Atlantic Tropical Gyre Province) see Sect. 3.3 for details.

Biogeochemical provinces JGOFS ME AM96 BF 97 This study

ARCT 1330 507 430 687 173

SARC 830 472 483 887 249

NADR 660 555 484 852 230

GFST 490 522 488 677 363

NASW 459 304 355 360 448

NASE 330 410 413 526 392

NATR 290 313 513 363 219

1752

http://www.biogeosciences-discuss.net
http://www.biogeosciences-discuss.net/5/1727/2008/bgd-5-1727-2008-print.pdf
http://www.biogeosciences-discuss.net/5/1727/2008/bgd-5-1727-2008-discussion.html
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0/

BGD

5, 1727–1764, 2008

Dissolved Organic

Nitrogen and primary

production

G. Charria et al.

Title Page

Abstract Introduction

Conclusions References

Tables Figures

◭ ◮

◭ ◮

Back Close

Full Screen / Esc

Printer-friendly Version

Interactive Discussion

Table 3. Parameters value during sensitivity experiments for ε, f2, γ, µd , ρ.

Parameter Reference + 100% –50% –100%

ε 0.01 0.02 0.005 10
−4

f 2 0.25 0.5 0.125 10
−4

γ 0.03 d
−1

0.06 d
−1

0.015 d
−1

10
−4

d
−1

µd 0.23 d
−1

0.46 d
−1

0.115 d
−1

10
−4

d
−1

ρ 0.025 d
−1

0.05 d
−1

0.0125 d
−1

10
−4

d
−1

1753

http://www.biogeosciences-discuss.net
http://www.biogeosciences-discuss.net/5/1727/2008/bgd-5-1727-2008-print.pdf
http://www.biogeosciences-discuss.net/5/1727/2008/bgd-5-1727-2008-discussion.html
http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0/

BGD

5, 1727–1764, 2008

Dissolved Organic

Nitrogen and primary

production

G. Charria et al.

Title Page

Abstract Introduction

Conclusions References

Tables Figures

◭ ◮

◭ ◮

Back Close

Full Screen / Esc